Rule 2.118

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address{es) of
administrator(s}

(b) Insert name and
address of
registered office of
company

{c} Insert date of
appomtment
{d) insert name of

applicant/appointor

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box oppoesite but If
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you If there 1s a query on the

form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

public record

>
<
a
7
o
2
I
-

Form 2.35B

2.35B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Name of Company Company number

CS Realisations (2009) Limited
(formerly Coast Stores Limited)

05607538

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division
(full name of court)

Court case number
11563 of 2009

We (a) Neville Barry Kahn, Philip Stephen Bowers and Lee Anthony Manning
All of

Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

having been appointed administrator(s) of (b) CS Realisations (2009) Limited {formerly Coast Stores
Limited) Hill House, 1 Litlle New Street, London, EC3A 3TR

on (c) 2 March, 2009 by (d) High Court of Justice

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
apply

attach a copy of the final progress report

NA_

Joint Administrator
20 NoveuRkee Qoil .

Signed

Dated

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Regtstrar of Companies at -
xde
*AHSRDZPO*
AZ5 221 —

01/4272011
COMPANIES HOUSE |

Neville Barry Kahn
Delostte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane
London

EC4A 3WA

Tel 020 7936 3000

DX Number LDE DX599 DX Exchange

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




MOSAIC FASHIONS LIMITED
COURT NO. 11552 OF 2009

MOSAIC FASHIONS FINANCE LIMITED
COURT NO. 11549 OF 2009

CS REALISATIONS (2009) LIMITED (FORMERLY COAST STORES LIMITED)
COURT NO. 11563 OF 2009

KM REALISATIONS (2009) LIMITED (FORMERLY KAREN MILLEN LIVITED)
COURT NO. 11548 OF 2009

OS REALISATIONS (2009) LIMITED (FORMERLY OASIS STORES LIMITED)
COURT NO. 11559 OF 2009

WF REALISATIONS (2009) LIMITED (FORMERLY WAREHOUSE FASHION LIMITED)
COURT NO. 11561 OF 2009

(ALL IN ADMINISTRATION)
(Together “the Companies”)

FINAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS .
PURSUANT TO RULE 2.110 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

30 NOVEMBER 2011

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the Creditors for nformation purposes
The report i1s private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from,
in whole or 1n part, by Creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by
any other person for any purpose whatsoever.

Neville B Kahn, Lee A Manning and Philip S Bowers were appointed Joint Adninistrators of WF
Realisations (2009) Limited, OS Realisations {2009) Limited, CS Realisations (2009) Limited, KM
Realisations (2009) Limited, Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited and Mosaic Fashions Limited on 2 March
2009. The affairs, business and property of the Companies are managed by the Joint Administrators. The
Joint Administrators act as agents of the Companies and contract without personal hability.

All hcensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners.

Neville B Kahn, Lee A Manning and Philip S Bowers
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

Telephone: +44 (0)207 936 3000




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 3

2. THE ADMINISTRATORS’' PROPOSALS 4

3. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS 5

4. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 6

5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 7

6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 9

APPENDICES

1. List of Mosaic Group Companies in Administration or formerly in Administration

2. Statutory Information

3. Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments accounts for the period 2 September
2011 to 30 November 2011

4, Forms 2.35B — Notice of move from administration to dissolution

WF Realsations (2009) Limited, OS Realsations (2008) Lirmied, CS Realisations (2009) Limted, KM Realisations (2008)
Limted, Mosaic Fashions Finance Lirited and Mosaic Fastwons Limited {all in Admunistration) — Final Progress Report fo
Creditors dated 30 November 2011



ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbrewviations shall be used

“The Act’

“the Administrators”

“Anoushka G”

“Aurora Transachon”

“Aurora”

“the Companies”

“Deloitte”

“the Dissolved Companies”

“the Dormant Companies”

HDLAH
“Dune”

“Kaupthing” or
“Secured Lender”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers, licensed Insolvency
Practitioners of Deloitte and Joint Administrators of the Compantes

AGF Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Anoushka G Fashions
Limited) (In Admimstration)

The sale of the business and assets of AGF Realisations (2009)
Limited, WF Realisations (2009) Limited, OS Realisations (2009)
Limited, CS Realisations (2009) Limited, KM Realisations (2009)
Limited, Mosaic Fashions Limited and Mosaic Fashions Finance
Limited (all In Administration) to Aurora Fashions Holdings Lirnited

Aurora Fashions Hoidings Limited and its subsidiaries

All of the companies that are the subject of this report, compnsing
WF Realisations (2009) Limited, OS Realisations (2009) Limited,
CS Realisations (2009) Limited, KM Realisations (2009) Limited,
Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited and Mosaic Fashions Limited (all
in Administration)

Deloitte LLP

10 companies (n the Mosaic Group where the Administrations have
been closed and the companies have been dissolved, which
comprises WL Reahsations (2009) Limited, Rubicon Retail Holdings
Limited, BS Realisations (2009) Limited, PTG Realisations (2009)
Limited, Rubicon Retail Fashion Limited, TWG Realisations (2009)
Limited, SGH Realisations (2009) Limited, RV Realisations (2009)
Limited, SGB Realisations (2009) Limited and RS Realisations
{2009) Limited

Nine companies in the Mosaic Group where the Administrations
have been closed and the companies are expected to be dissolved,
which compnises Rubicon Retail Limited, Rubicon Retail Finance
Limited, KMH Realisations (2009) Limited, Sonora Holdings
Limited, Mohave Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited, Noel
Acquisitions Limited, Sierra Holdings Limited and Sierra
Acquisitions Limited (all formerly in Administration}

DLA Piper UK LLP

Shoe Studio Limited (formerly Virafield Limited) trading as Dune
Kaupthing Bank hf, the secured lender to the Group having fixed
and floating charge secunty over most of the entities, with the

notable exception of Anoushka G

Millions

WF Realisations {2009) Linuted, OS Realisations (2009) Limited, CS Realisations (2009) Limited, KM Realisations (2008)
Limited, Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited and Mosaic Fashions Limited (alf in Admumstration) — Final Progress Report to

Creditors dated 30 November 2011

1




“Mosaic Group Companies”

“Prescribed Part”

“Principles”

“The Rules"”
“SIP7 (E&WY
“SIP13 (E&W)"

“S8G”

All of the companies that were placed in Administration on 2 March
2009, as histed in Appendix 1 to this report

The amount availlable for distnbution to unsecured creditors
pursuant to s176A of The Act and calculated on the net realisations
of property subject to a floabng charge, up to a maxmum
prescribed part of £600,000

PR Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Principles Retaill Limited)
(formerly in Administration)

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 {(England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 (England & Wales)

SSG Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio Group
timited) (formerly in Administration)

WF Realisalions (2009) Limited, OS Realisations (2009) Limited, CS Realisations (2009) Limited, KM Realisations (2009)
Limited, Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited and Mosaic Fashions Limited (alf in Admurustration) - Final Progress Report to

Creditors dated 30 November 2011

2



1.1

1.2

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2 110 of the Rules to provide creditors
with a summary of the Admimnistrations of the Companies

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our earlier reports to creditors, we
have not included detalled background information in respect of the Companies and have
focussed on the progress of the Administrations subsequent to those reports

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies 1s attached at Appendix 2

Details of the appointment of the administrators

Newville Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning and Philip Stephen Bowers, of Deloitte were
appointed Joint Administrators of the Mosaic Group Companies the Companies by the
Directors of the Companies on 2 March 2009, following the filing of a Notice of Appointment of
Administrators by the Directors of the Companies

The Court having conduct of the proceedings is the High Court
For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Act the Administrators confirm

that they are authonsed to carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them jointly
or severally

WF Realisations (2009) Limited, OS Realisations (2009) Lirmted, CS Reahsations {2009) Limited, KM Realisations (2009)
Limited, Mosarc Fashions Finance Limited and Mosaic Fashions Limited (all in Adrmistration) — Final Progress Report to
Creditors dated 30 November 2071 3




21

2.2

THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

Introduction

The Administrators have performed ther functions In relation to the Companies as set out In
paragraph 3(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of The Act 1986 The Administrators concluded that the
objective of the Administrations of the Mosaic Group Companies, of achieving a better result
for the creditors than would be obtained through an immediate liquidation of the Mosaic Group
Companies, could be achieved by

. implementing the Aurora Transaction through a pre-packaged sale,

. implementing the sale of the business and assets of SSG to Dune, after trading S5G
for a short period, and

. enabling Principles to trade for a period of six months in order to maximise recoveries

The Administrators’ proposals m order to achieve this objective covered the following areas

. Conduct of the business and affairs of the Companies
. Dealing with clams

. Committee and remuneration

. Extension and exit procedures

There were no amendments or deviations from the Administrators' Proposals dated 24 April
2009

Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals to proposals

With regard to the proposals of the Companies, In the last three months the Administrators
have undertaken the following actions

. Continued to collect pre-Administration debtors, which primanly compnsed rates
refunds, on behalf of Aurcra who purchased all pre appointment debtors as part of the
Aurora Transaction

. Continued to deal with the tax posihion of the Mosaic Group Companies, 1n respect of
both pre and post Administration Corporation Tax, VAT and other applicable taxes

. Settled any remaining administration expenses of the Companies

Further information ts contained in the following sections of this report

WF Realisations (2009) Limited, OS Realisations (2009) Limited, CS Realisatons (2009) Limited, KM Realhsations (2009)
Limited, Mosaic Fashions Finance Umited and Mosaic Fashions Limited (all in Admirustration) — Final Progress Report to
Creditors dated 30 November 2011 4



341

3.2

33

34

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

introduction

Attached at Appendix 3 are Receipts and Payments accounts for each of the Companies
covering the period from 2 September 2011 to 30 November 2011, and the whole period of
the Administrations, in accordance with SIP7 (E&W)

In this section, we have summarised the main asset realisations during the six month penod,
together with details of costs incurred

Receipts

There have been no receipts into any of the Companies durning the period covered by this
report, and no further asset realisations are expected

Payments

Each of the Companies have settled costs of the Administrations during the period of this
report, which comprises legal fees, bank and Insolvency Service charges and postage and
printing costs

The balance remamning in each of the Companies was distributed to the Secured Lender prior
to closure

Qutcome for creditors

All non preferential unsecured creditors of all of the Companies have received a first and final
distnibution, refer to section 4 3 for more detail

A final distribution was made to the Secured Lender of all surplus funds remaining n any of
the Comparnies totalling £1 4m

WF Realisalions (2009) Limited, OS Realisations (2009} Limied, CS Realisations (2009) Limited, KM Realisations (2009)
Limited, Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited and Mosarc Fashions Limited (alf in Administration) — Final Progress Report fo
Creditors dated 30 November 2011 5




4. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

4.1 Secured creditors

The Mosaic Group Companies’ Secured Lender debt at the date of the appointment of the
Administrators has been agreed at £386 8m A breakdown is provided in the table below

Secured Parties £m

Senior - Term Loan A 632
Senior - Term Loan B 759
Senior - Term Loan C 76 1
Mezzanine Loan 776
PIK Facility 250
Multicurrency Revolving Credit Facility 663
Interest accrual 26
Total Secured Lender Debt 386.8

The Secured Lender has fixed and floating charge debenture secunty over most of the asset
owning entities of the Mosaic Group Companies, with the notable exception of Anoushka G
The secunty has been independently verffied

In total the Administrators have distnbuted £217 167m to the Secured Lender from various
companies in the Mosaic Group

4.2 Proferential creditors

There are no known preferential creditors of any of the Companies

43 Unsecured creditors

The Prescrnibed Part applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs, to be
set aside for unsecured creditors This 1s subject to a maximum of £600,000

Following an application to the High Court on 27 Apnl 2010, the Administrators obtained
permission to agree unsecured creditor claims and pay a distributton to unsecured creditors
out of the Administrations, which comprised the Prescnbed Part from all the Companies The
net amounts distnbuted from each of the Companies, after the costs of distnbution had been
deducted, are summarised below

Company Net amount paud to Final Level of Final Distribution
unsecured creditors | Unsecured Claims | (pence in the £)
Mosaic Fashions Limited £589,013 £286,958,500 021p
Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited £591,644 £1,396,901,863 0 04p
CS Realisations (2009) Limited £579.611 £84,376,802 069p
KM Realisations (2009) Limuted £577 461 £56,221,350 103p
0OS Realisations (2009) Limited £576,872 £103,210,549 0 56p
WF Realisations (2009) Limited £575,151 £155,553,417 037p

WF Reahsalions (2009) Limited, OS Realisations (2009) Limifed, CS Realisations (2009) Limited, KM Reafisations (2009)
Limted, Mosaic Fastnons Finance Limited and Mosaic Fashions Limited (all in Admimistralion) — Final Progress Report to
Credifors dated 30 November 2011 6




51

5.2

53

5.4

5.5

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Extensions to original period of appointment

Pursuant to The Act, all Administrations automatically come to an end after one year unless
an extenston Is granted by the Court or with the consent of the creditors

The nttial period of the Administrators appointment was 12 months to 1 March 2010 A six
month extension was inthally granted for each of the Companies fo 1 September 2010 with
the consent of the Secured Lender

A further extension of 12 months was then granted by the High Court, which extended the
Administrations periods to 1 September 2011 The extension was sought to ensure a
distribution could be paid to unsecured creditors from the Administrations’ estates and all
other matters could be finalised

Subsequently the Administrators were granted a further extension of the Administrations of
the Companies for three months to 1 December 2012 in order to finalse certain matters, at
the request of HM Revenue & Customs Following this final extension the Administrators have
sought to exit the Administrations by the method outhned in section 5 3 below

Administrators’ discharge

In accordance with paragraph 98 and 99 of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Administrators’
discharge has been provided by the Secured Creditor

Exit

The Administrators have distributed all funds held by the Companies to unsecured creditors
and the Secured Lender 1n the period and have wound up the affairs of the Administrations
including obtaining clearance HM Revenue & Customs The Adminstrators have applied to
exit the Administrations via dissolution, by subrmitting Form 2 358 with the Registrar of
Companies Three months after the date of filing of Form 2 35B the Companies should be
dissolved

Investigations

As part of the Administrators’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the
Companies’ directors was completed

in this regard, a confidential report was submitted by each of the Companies, In line with
statutory requirements, to the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills

SIP 13 - Transactions with connected parties

in accordance with SIP13 (E&W), the Admimistrators confirm that there have been no
transactions with connected parties in the period covered by this report or in the two years
prior to their appointment apart from intercompany loans between various Mosaic Group
Companies that were carried out on an arms length basis

WF Realisations (2009) Limited, OS Realisalions {2009) Limited, CS Realisations (2009} Limited, KM Realisations (2009)
Limited, Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited and Mosaic Fastons Limted (allin Admimistration) — Final Progress Report to
Creditors dated 30 November 2011 7




5.6 EC Regulations

As stated in the Administration Orders in respect of the Companies, Council Regulation {(EU)
No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined in Article 3(1) of that
regulation

WF Realisations (2009} Limited, O8 Reaslisations (2009} Limited, CS Reafisalions (2008) Lirmted, KM Realisations (2008}
Limited, Mosarc Fashions Finance Limited and Mosaic Fastions Limited (all in Admirustration) - Final Progress Report to
Creditors dated 30 November 2011 8




JOINT ADMINISTRATORS REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

There were no funds avallable to unsecured creditors other than the Prescribed Part,
therefore, fixing of the Administrators’ remuneration was approved In accordance with Rule
2 106 of The Rules, which 1s outlined as follows

Where the Administrators have made a statement under Paragraph 52(1)(b)
of Schedule B1 of The Act the Administrators’ remuneration may be fixed by
the approval of each secured creditor

A resolution has been passed by the Secured Lender authonsing the Administrators to draw
therr disbursements and remuneration, calculated on a time cost basis, from the
Administration estates as funds aftow

In the period 2 September 2011 to 30 November 2011 the Administrators have not drawn any
further amounts for remuneration or expenses from any of the Companies

WF Realisations (2009) Limited, OS Realisations {2009) Limited, CS Realisations (2009) Limited, KM Realisations (2009)
Limited, Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited and Mosaic Fashions Limited (afl in Admirustration) - Final Progress Report to
Creditors dated 30 November 2011 9




List of Mosaic Companies in Administration

Company Name

AGF Realisations (2009} Limuted
CS Realsations (2009) Limited
KM Realisations (2008) Limited
Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited
Mosaic Fashtons Limited

OS Realisations (2009) Limited
WF Realisations (2009) Limited

Former Company Name

Anoushka G Fashions Limited
Coast Stores Limited
Karen Millen Limited

Qasis Stores Limited

Warehouse Fashion Limited

List of Mosaic Gompanies formerly in Administration (not yet dissolved)

Company Name

KMH Reabhsations (2008) Limited
_Mohawe Limited

Noel Acquisitions Limited

PR Realisations (2003} Limited

Rubicon Retaii Finance Limited

Rubicon Retail Lirmited

Sierra Acquisitions Limited

Sierra Holdings Limited

Sonora Holdings Limited

SSG Realisations (2009) Limited

SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited

Former Company Name

Karen Millen Holdings Linited

Pnnciples Retail Limited

The Shoe Studio Group Limited
The Shoe Studic Group Hoidings Limited

List of dissolved Mosaic Companies (formerly in Admimstration)

Company Name

TWG Realisations (2009) Limited
WL Realisations (2009) Limited
$GH Realisations (2009) Limited
BS Realisations (2009) Limited
RV Realisations (2009} Lirmted
SGB Realisations (2009) Limited
PTG Realisations (2009) Limited
RS Realisations (2009) Limited
Rubicon Retail Fashion Limited

Rubicon Retail Holdings Limited

Former Company Name

The Warehouse Group Limited
Warehouse Limited

Studio Group Holdings Limited
Bertie Shoes Limited

Robertc Vianm Limited

Studio Group Brands Limited
Pied A Terre Group Limited
Rayne Shoes {1994) Limited

Appendix 1

Court Case
Referance

11582/2009
11563/2009
11548/2009
1154972009
11552/2009
11559/2009
11561/2009

Court Case
Reference

11568/2009
11562/2009
11568/2009
11546/2009
11560/2009
11565/2009
11566/2009
11550/2009
11569/2009
11570/2009
11554/2009

Court Case
Reference

11580/2009
11681/2009
11553/2009
11557/2009
11579/2009
11583/2009
11585/2009
11586/2009
11555/2009
11564/2009

WF Realisations (2008) Limuted, OS Reahsatrons (2008) Limited, CS Reafisations (2009) Lumted, KM Realisations (2008)
Limited, Mosaic Fashions Finance Limifed and Mosaic Fashions Limited (all in Administration) — Final Progress Report to

Creditors dated 30 November 2011



APPENDIX 2 - PAGE 1 OF 2

Statutory and Other Information

L 107 JaqUIeACN OF PejEp siojipai) 0] Lodey ssaubold feutd - (UonBASILILDY

Wr §/B) pepuir SUOSB- QRSO PUB PejiLUr] 80UBUIL SUOIYSB-] JIBSOW ‘Dajiir] (600Z) SuotBsteey WX ‘pejun {600z) suonesyaey SO ‘paMur] (600z) suonesyBeY SO ‘Pep (600Z) SUCHBSIEEY JM

98v1 JO |8 8(npayas

jo (z)oos ydesGesed

Apesanas Jo Ajuiol 9g6 | 1oV AOULAjosu) 8Y1 40 |G 3Npayds | ©) juensund  suoisiaosd

10 'wiay) jo Aue Aq szemod pue sennp ‘suonouny e ()00t ydesesed oy wensind N0 AUED O} PASUCLINE aJ8 SIOJRNSILILIDY 8yl - sauedwo) |y jusuguiodde uor
9861 10y Aouanosu| 8y} jo 1g uopeaidde

a|npayos jo (z)zz ydelSesed oy uensind Auedwod sy} jo sI01aQ a4} JO uonesydde ay; uo UnoY 8y} Aq apew sem juauguiodde ay) - saluedwon |1y

oyl opEW OUM UOSIad

6002 Yose g — saiwedwod iy

jueunutoddy jo ajeq

6007 30 6¥GL 1

600Z jo gvsll

600Z Jo €861}

(unon ssjuedwon
‘UOIS|AQ Asoueysn
‘wnoy  YBiH) Joy  UNoD

/N — sawedwo) iy

$521ppV Smipsa]

106 ZXO ‘21yspiopO ‘ASUNAA 'UNOJIEH UOJUBIS "elElsT (elisnpu| LnoajeH uojueyg ‘ejbueny sy — saedwod Iy 2YJO paansiday Jamioyg
HLE YPOT 'UOpUOT ‘3318 MEN ST 1 ‘@snoH |IH — satuedwo?) Iy PO pINs1Say

3d 1PNy W = saiuedwod (1Y sioppny

Ju yueg Bungdney pue 97d yueg sAejaueg — seiuedwoy iy siayueqy

P17 SUOIYSES DIBSOW

P 8oUBULA SUOIYSE] JIESON

pI @cueuld SUDIYSE 4 DIESON

sJopjoyaieys

guou — saiedwos Iy

sBuip|oH S48a10 jo sIieIsg

PI1 SOUE}2108G SUCIESH

S[IALEID) PIEYDTY

IIALEID piEySTY

S|\ BDISSS[ SH|IAA BOISSar SH|INA BOISSIM Aejaloag Auedwon
10SSPINBIG JEULRS) alulig UYOr Yemalg 'uosseuleyor 1abBsy uor = Fjuo paywr] suotyse 21ESOL Joj Uoljippe u)

pooMIESYS Y ‘UBWISNT aAT 1esefie HI0ISA0T LYol NRUAQ 'INAUEID PIEYIR - saiuedwod |1y siojoadig

{pied

yoes 13 jo sa.eys AIBUIpIO 006'828'8

yoea |3 jo seseys JeUpIQ 056

yoea |3 Jo Saseys AIBWIPIO 100'850'68

Aniny  'dn pajjes  ‘payoje
‘pasyoyiny} (euded areyg

DIESOWN us|fipy uauey 1se0D selweN Buipes)

pajwr) fsjed pajLL Ui uuey pajwIr] $a103§ 15800 QWeN SnoiAdld

£00Z 1snbny g1 0663 1agwsoaq 01 $00Z 130010 L€ uoieiodiodsu} jo a3eq

L6ELLEYD 8E£Z29520 8€520950 Jaqunp Auedwod
{uotjensILiWpY {uonensiuupy {uonensiutpy

u) paywn  8oUBLIY  SuCIyseEd OISO

u)  pewwy  (500Z)  SUONBSIE3Y WM

uj) poywry  (g0OZ)  suonesiedy SO

swepN Auedwon




APPENDIX 2 -PAGE 20F 2

Statutory and Other Information

L L0Z JOQUIBAON OF POJBP SJONPaID 0} Uoday Ssaibold jeui4 — (LONBASIULRY Ul [j8)

DONLUI SUOIYSE DIBSOWN PUB POJILIT 8IUBLIL SUOISE JIBSOW ‘DajILLIrT ﬁmoo& suonesieay Wy ‘et (6002) sucnesiesy S0 ‘pajurt (6002) SUoRBSIBeY SO ‘PoNwiT (6002) SUOHBSIBEY JM

98Y1 J0 L8 einpayas

jo (zlooi ydesBesed

Aeuaass Jo Aguiol 9gg | 10y ADuaajosu] @yl jo 1g oinpayos | 03 juensind  suojsiacsd

10 'way) jo Aue Agq ssemod pue sannp 'suonduny e (z)ool ydeiBeied o) uensind ino Aued o) pasuoyine ale SIOENSILILLPY ay] - sauedwos ||y | weuguodde juior
9861 10y Aouaajosul ay) jo L8 uopestdde

anpayag Jo (g)zz ydeiSered o} juensind Auedwen ay) jo su0pang ay) jo uonedidde ayj uo Unoy) sy} Aq apew SEm Juswiuiodde ay] - saiuedwo? |y

oy} SPRW  Oym uosIad

6002 UoB Z — Saluedwo) (¥

usununoddy jo ajeq

600ZJ0 L9511

6002 Jo 85514

600¢ Jo 26511

{unon savedwon
‘uo|SIA|Q Araoueyn
‘wnen  yBIH)  jey wnod

/N = saluedwos (v

$824ppY Suipea ],

1NS 6ZX0 '2aysprox "ASUlAA 'LNCILEY UCJURIS 'S1R)ST |BLISNPU| UnedleH vojue)s ‘a|buei) ay] — saluedwosl ||v

DYJO PaIaSISIY Joutdo|

YLE VO3 'uopudT 1aaulg MaN S[FN | ‘asnoH |- ~ seluedwo?) Iy APO prsnsiday

o|d NPy OWdH — saiuedwo) (v stoupny

4 sueq Bunpdney pue H1d sueg sAepieg - sauedwo) ||y siajueg

P SduUBUI4 SUOIYSES DIBSON P SouUBUIY SUCIYSE 4 DIESOW 4H suowysed 2/BsO siapjoyaleys

suoU — saivedwo) Iy

sBuIp|OH 8120140 40 SIEI2Q

SHIM, BAISSAP

3[[lALE|S) preydry
S| BA1SS

P S9UBIRI08G SutEaH
SYIAN BIISSS

Kejasdeg Auedwon

uosspInBig JEUUNS ‘aIUUIg ULOr MEMSIS 'UOSSAUUBYOL 11988y UG — AJUO paywi SUoIySe ] Siesop 10} UORIPPE U

yoea dgz 4o aseus AeuipO 000°01

POOMIESLS SYIN ‘UBWISHT aAT Jauebiepy ‘HO0[OA0T uyor Yala( "ajtAue|) pieydry - saedwo?) |y $10330.41Q
(yoea} 13 jo s8IeyS SOUAIBIAIS OPP'ZE8'CE
L340 saIeys ARUIRIO LOS'E5L'E

13 Jo saseys AleUIDIO G £92'EE! (pred

yoea dg| Jo sa1Bys AtBLIPIQ GL1'GLY'ZS

13 Jo saseys ABUIBID D 000'bHT
13 Jo sareys ABLIDIO W 5ZZ'eFL 0L

Ay ‘dn pejes ‘panoje
‘pesuoyiny) [eyden eueys

9SNOYBIEAN SISEQ /N saweN Buipes)
pajywin jsaoppy
panwry yseduojed J|d $2I01S SISeQ
pajiLi] UCIYSE aSNOLAIBAA papwr] $ai0)S SIseD paywi] [aoN swe) snojAeld
L00Z &inr Z1L 1661 Alenuer Z £00Z 1snbBny 61 uoneladicau| Jo 83eg
LE11820 05112520 68E1L8%0 Jaquny Auedwo)
(uonenSILILpPY (uonessiLiLpy

uy  paywn  (g00Z)  suogesieay  JM

u) pspwrl  (500Z) sucuesesy SO

(uonesSInILLpY Uf) pajilI SUOIYSE HESON

awepN Auedwon




Appendix 3

Page 10f 6
Mosaic Fashions Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators Receipts & Payments Account
For the period 2 September 2011 to 30 November 2011
and the whole period of the Administration
From 2 Mar 09 From 2 Sep 11 Total
to 1 Sep 11 to 30 Nov 11
£ £ E
Receipts
Debtors 2,874,721 - 2,874,721
Fixtures & Fittings 8,375,845 - 8,375,845
Rights Apportionment 900,000 - 900,000
Intercompany Loans 38,723 - 38,723
Cash at Bank / Funding 1,100,000 - 1,100,000
Bank Interest Gross 12,910 - 12,910
Consideration For Loss Relief 12,000 - 12,000
Diwvidends Receved 530,625 - 530,625
13,844,824 - 13,844,824
Payments
Administrators' Fees (506,320) - (506,320)
Administrators' Expenses (3,731) - (3,731)
Legal Fees {235,199) (41,681) (276,880)
Insolvency Service fees - {(100) i (100)
Bank Charges (76) (86) (162)
Postage & Redirection (2,630) - (2,630)
Storage Costs (95) - (95)
Statutory Advertising (302) - (302)
Postage and Printing (4,203) (2,467) (6,670)
Irrecoverable VAT - {145) 145
(752,5586) (44,479) {797,035)
Distnbution to Secured Lender (12,189,289) (269,486) (12,458,775)
Distrnbution to Unsecured Creditors (0 21p i the £) {589,014) - (589,014)
Balance in Hand 313,965 (313,965) Nil

Note The Distnbution to unsecured creditors shown above coﬁpnses the total amount paid to unsecured creditors by virtue

of the application of s176A of the Act




Appendix 3

Page 2 of 6
Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators Receipts & Payments Account
For the period 2 September 2011 to 30 November 2011
and the whole period of the Administration
From 2 Mar 09 From 2 Sep 11 Total
to 1 Sep 11 to 30 Nov 11
£ £ £
Receipts
Shares 965,988 - 965,988
Cash at Bank/ Funding 21,421,791 - 21,421,791
Debtors 18,681 - 18,681
Intercompany Loans 418,092 - 418,092
Purchase of Forex Clam 5,000,000 - 5,000,000
Bank Interest Gross 5671 - 5,671
Dwidends Recewved 270,377 - 270,377
28,100,600 - 28,100,600
Payments
Legal Fees (339,305) - (339,305)
Legal Expenses (1,084) - {1,084)
Postage & Redirection (156) - {156)
Statutory Advertising (3,111) - (3,111)
Bank Charges i {(180) (20) (200}
Printing & Postage {15,825) - {15,825)
(359,661) (20) (359,681)
Distribution to Secured Lender (26,926,066) (223,209) (27,149,275)
Distribution to Unsecured Creditors (0 04p in the £) (691,644) - {591,644)
Balance in Hand 223 229 (223,229) Nil

Note The Distnbution to unsecured credilors shown above compnses the lofal amount paid to unsecured creditors by virtue
of the application of s176A of the Act



Appendix 3

Page 3 of 6
CS Realisations {2009) Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators Receipts & Payments Account
For the period 2 September 2011 to 30 November 2011
and the whole penod of the Administration
From 2 Mar 09 From 2 Sep 11 Total
to1Sep11 to 30 Nov 11
£ £ £

Receipts
Goodwill 629,318 - 629,318
Shares 1 - 1
Rights Apportionment 900,000 - 900,000
Short Leasehold Property 1 - 1
Fixtures & Fittings 12,154,640 - 12,154,640
Cash at Bank / Funding 1,350,000 - 1,350,000
Debtors 5,116,553 - 5,116,553
Intercompany Loans 343,605 - 343,605
Stock 10,928,850 - 10,928,850
Bank Interest Gross 7,991 - 7,991
Dividends Received 28,228 - 28,228

31,459,187 - 31,459,187
Payments
Interest Owed to HMRC i {(483) - (483)
Administrators’ Fees (506,319) - (506,319)
Administrators' Expenses (3,731) - (3,731)
Legal Fees (43,833) - (43,833)
Statutory Advertising (76) - (76)
insurance of Assets {1,684) - (1,684)
Insolvency Service fees - (25) (25)
Bank Charges (95) (20) (115)
Printing and Postage (475) - 475

(556,696) {45) (556,741)

Distribution to Secured Lender (30,172,968) (149,867) (30,322,835)
Distribution to Unsecured Creditors (0 69p in the £) (5679,611) - (679.611)
Balance in Hand 149,912 {149,912) Nil

Note The Distnbution to unsecured creditors shown above compnses the total amount paid to unsecured creditors by virtue
of the apphication of s176A of the Act



Appendix 3

Page 4 of 6 -
KM Realisations (2009) Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators Receipts & Payments Account
For the period 2 September 2011 to 30 November 2011
and the whote period of the Administration
From 2 Mar 09 From 2 Sep 11 Total
to 1 Sep11 to 30 Nov 11
£ £ £
Receipts
Goodwill 661,555 - 661,555
Shares 1 - 1
Rights Apportionment 700,000 - 700,000
Short ieasehold Property 1 - 1
Fixtures & Fittings 9,184,638 - 9,184,638
Cash at Bank / Funding 1,350,000 - 1,350,000
Debtors 8,269,677 - 8,269,677
Intercompany Loans 8,751,797 - B,751,797
Stock 9,998,169 - 9,998,169
Bank Interest Gross 9,941 - 9,941
Dividends Received 48,482 - 48,482
38,974,261 - 38,974,261
Payments
Interest Owed to HMRC (310) - (310)
Administrators' Fees (506,319} - (506,319)
Administrators' Expenses (3,731) - (3,731)
Legal Fees (50,856) - {50,858)
Statutory Advertising (76) - (76)
insurance of Assets (3,262) - {3,262)
Bank Charges (291) (10) (301)
Insolvency Service fees - (25) (25)
Printing and Postage (700) - (700)
(565,545) (35) (565,580)
Distnbution to Secured Lender (37,665,798) {165,421) (37,831,219)
Distnbution to Unsecured Creditors (1 03p in the £) (577,462) - {(577,462)
Balance in Hand 165,456 (165,456) Nil

Note The Distrnibution to unsecured creditors shown above compnses the fotal amount paid to unsecured creditors by virtue

of the application of s176A of the Act




Appendix 3

Page 5 of 6
0S Realisations (2009) Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators Receipts & Payments Account
For the period 2 September 2011 to 30 November 2011
and the whole period of the Administration
From 2 Mar 09 From 2 Sep 11 Total
to 1 Sep 11 to 30 Nov 11
£ £ £

Receipts
Goodwill 1,001,385 - 1,001,385
Shares 2,011,892 - 2,011,892
Rights Apportionment 1,400,000 - 1,400,000
Short Leasehold Property 1 - 1
Fixtures & Fittings 12,358,611 - 12,358,611
Cash at Bank / Funding 1,350,000 - 1,350,000
Debtors 14,267,622 - 14,267,622
intercompany Loans 2,851,564 - 2,851,564
Stock 21,229,282 - 21,229,282
Bank Interest Gross 11,361 - 11,361
Dividends Recelved 435,641 - 435,641

56,917,359 - 56,917,359
Payments
Interest Owed to HMRC (1,385) - {1,385)
Administrators’ Fees {506,320) - (506,320)
Administrators' Expenses (3,731) - (3,731)
Registrars' Fees (203) - {203)
Legal Fees (99,415) - (99,415)
Statutory Advertising {76) - (76)
Insurance of Assets (4,630) - (4,630)
Bank Charges (650) (10} {660)
Insolvency Service fees - (25) (25)
Printing and Postage {(1,272) - 1,272

(617,682) (35) (617,717)

Distribution to Secured Lender {55,320,152) (402,618) (565,722,770)
Distribution to Unsecured Creditors (0 56p in the £) (576,872) - (576,872)
Balance in Hand 402,653 {402,653) Nil

Note The Distnbution to unsecured creditors shown above compnises the total amount paid to unsecured creditors by virtue
of the application of s176A of the Act



Receipts

Goodwill

Shares

Rights Apportionment
Short Leasehold Property
Fixtures & Fittings
Cash at Bank / Funding
Debtors

Stock

Bank Interest Gross
Cividends Recewved

Payments

Interest Owed to HMRC
Admimistrators' Fees
Administrators’ Expenses
Legal Fees

Name Change
Insolvency Service fees
Statutory Advertising
Insurance of Assets
Bank Charges

Printing and Postage

Distribution to Secured Lender

Distribution to Unsecured Creditors (0 37p in the £)

Balance in Hand

Appendix 3

Page6of6 *
WF Realisations (2009) Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators Receipts & Payments Account
For the period 2 September 2011 to 30 November 2011
and the whole period of the Administration
From 2 Mar 09 From 2 Sep 11 Total
to1Sep i1 to 30 Nov 11

E £ £
867,445 - 867,445
1 - 1
900,000 - 900,000
1 - 1
11,801,395 - 11,801,395
1,350,000 - 1,350,000
8,718,940 - 8,718,940
11,491,555 - 11,491,555
9,488 - 9,488
9,054 - 9,054
35,147,879 - 35,147,879
(529) - {529)
(506,320) - (506,320)
(3,731) - (3,731)
(63,139) {20) (63,159)
(70) - (70)
- (25) (25)
{(76) - (76)
(2,104) - {2,104)
(625) {20} (645)
(644) - (644)
(677,238) (65) (577,303)
(33,795,017} (200,408) (33,995,425)
(5675,151) - (675,151)
200,473 (200,473) Nil

Note The Distnbution to unsecured creditors shown above compnises the tofal amount paid to unsecured credifors by virtue
of the application of s176A of the Act




